



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 65/2025**

SANJIDA KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra,
Mr. Rustam Kuraishi, Mr. Tarun Dev, Mr. Jayant
Anand, Mr. Akash Gupta and Mr. Vikas Jain,
Advocates.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Mr. Sachin Singh
Shahi, Ms. Shashi Gupta, Mr. Arnav Gupta and
Mr. Raghav Gupta, Advocates for Respondent
No.1/MCD.

Mr. Kaustubh Anshu Raj, Advocate for
Respondent No.3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
07.01.2025

%

CM APPL. 192/2025

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 65/2025 and CM APPL. 191/2025

3. At this stage, issue notice only to Respondents No.1 and 5.
4. Mr. Mukesh Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

W.P.(C) 65/2025

page 1 of 2



5. Affidavit in response to the petition be filed within one week from today.
6. Issue notice to Respondent No.5 through all permissible modes, returnable on 14.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 7, 2025
B.S. Rohella

W.P.(C) 65/2025

page 2 of 2