



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 65/2025 and CM APPL. 191/2025**

**SANJIDA KHATOON**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kr. Mishra, Mr. Rustam  
Kureshi and Ms. Renu, Advocates.

versus

**MUNICIPAL COROPRATION OF DELHI  
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Mrs. Shashi  
Gupta, Mr. Sachin Singh Shahi and Mr. Arnav  
Gupta, Advocates for MCD.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**14.01.2025**

%

1. Notice could not be issued to Respondent No. 5 as the process filed by the Petitioner is lying under objection.
2. On the Petitioner taking requisite steps, issue fresh notice to Respondent No.5 returnable on 04.02.2025. *Dasti* in addition.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 14, 2025/jg**