



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 65/2025 and CM APPL. 191/2025**

SANJIDA KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Renu and Mr. Kamlesh Kumar
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

**MUNICIPAL COROPRATION OF DELHI
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Shashi Gupta, Mr. Arnav Gupta and Mr.
Sachin Singh Shahi, Advocates for MCD.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
21.02.2025**

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 03.03.2025.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 21, 2025/YA