



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 65/2025 and C.M. APPL. 191/2025**

SANJIDA KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rustam Kuraishi, Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Mr. Akash Gupta and Mr. Jayant Anand, Advocates.

versus

**MUNICIPAL COROPRATION OF DELHI
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel with Mr. Sachin Singh Shahi and Mrs. Sashi Gupta, Advocates for MCD.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

% **ORDER
03.03.2025**

List on 28.03.2025.

MARCH 3, 2025/jg

JYOTI SINGH, J