



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 65/2025 & CM APPL. 191/2025**

SANJIDA KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kr. Mishra, Ms. Renu,
Ms. Shivani Verma, Ms. Pragya
Jaishwal, Ms. Samishti Solomon, Ms.
Arpita Singh, Mr. Fareed, Mr. Ahsan
Sanjar, Mr. Himanshu and Mr.
Rustam, Advocates
Mob: 9650229562

versus

MUNICIPAL COROPRATION OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Sachin Singh Shahi, Mrs.
Shashi Gupta, Mr. Arnav Gupta,
Advocates with Mr. Varun, AE
(Narela Zone) for MCD.
Mob: 6398396980

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

28.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that respondent no. 5 is yet to file reply.
2. Let reply be filed by respondent no. 5 within a period of four weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 3rd September, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 28, 2025/ak