



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 65/2025 & CM APPL. 191/2025**

SANJIDA KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Renu, Mr. Piyush Kumar Singh
& Mr. Rustam, Advocates.

versus

**MUNICIPAL COROPRATION OF DELHI
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Sneh Roy, Ms. Japleen
Kaur, Advocates for MCD.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Assistant Engineer
MCD.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

ORDER
03.02.2026

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of MCD.
2. At request, re-notify on 30th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026
at